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KINARD MIDDLE SCHOOL

SCHEDULE OF SCHOOL-BASED STUDENT FEES

Adopted by the Board of Education May 24, 2022

District-Wide Fees and Charges can be found on the Board-Adopted Schedule of District-Wide Student Fees and Other Select Charges

Certain fees/charges may be waived for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals under the federal income poverty guidelines in accordance with the Waiver Code column of the
schedule. The District's Permission to Share Information for Fee/Charge Waiver and Programs to Receive Goods and Services form must be completed.

VCV::;T IT:ZS:;::T;:;T FES:}?:;S:E Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
Curricular Programs:
N/A Art Supplies $12.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable | All students will use the supplies regardless of whether
(6%, 7t and 8™ Grade) supplies used by all students including, but not limited to, payment is made.
clay, glaze, pencils, colored pencils, chalk, pastels, paint,
plaster, ink, paper, tagboard and wire.
N/A Creative Foods Supplies $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of expendable supplies All students will use the supplies regardless of whether
including, but not limited to, supplies for cooking labs, kitchen | payment is made.
supplies and sewing supplies.
1 Drama Costume $50.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of costumes required for Students who do not either provide their own costume or pay
acting roles. will not be able to participate in an acting role and will instead
serve in the tech crew.
N/A English Supplies $3.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own copy of the | All students will receive the book regardless of whether
book Twelfth Night. payment is made.

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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‘2’::";? I:::Zs:/rg‘t;?;e?\f FZS:}?::::e Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived® Consequence if fee/charge is not paid
N/A Entrepreneurship $30.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable | All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
Supplies supplies for projects students take home including, but not payment is made.
limited to, woodworking supplies, 3D printing and other
miscellaneous consumables.
N/A French 1A/French 2 $5.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable | All students will receive/use the supplies regardless of whether
Supplies supplies including, but not limited to, crepes, Mardi Gras payment is made.
cakes, fondue, French breakfast supplies for craft projects,
and readers.
N/A Introduction to $25.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable | All students will receive/use the supplies regardless of whether
Technology 8" supplies for projects students take home including, but not payment is made.
limited to, basic electronic kit, compressed air block, 3D
printing, and miscellaneous consumables for aerodynamics.
N/A Tech Integration 7" $10.00 To cover all or a portion of the cost of purchasing expendable | All students will receive/use the supplies regardless of whether
supplies for projects students take home including but not payment is made.
limited to, maker kit supplies, ink cartridges, photo paper, and
3D filament.
N/A Smart Music $12.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own Smart All students will receive/use the supplies regardless of whether
Music subscription required for band. payment is made.

1 Band Instrument Rental $100.00- Rental charge to offset the cost of maintenance of musical Students who do not provide their own instrument or select
$130.00 instruments. The charge is based on the average cost of one of the instrument rental options will be required to enroll
$150.00 routine maintenance. in a different class.

1 Orchestra Instrument $100.00 Rental charge to offset the cost of maintenance of musical Students who do not provide their own instrument or select

Rental Violin/Viola instruments. The charge is based on the average cost of one of the instrument rental options will be required to enroll
$130.00 routine maintenance. in a different class.
Cello/Bass

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies
3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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N/A Orchestra, Choir and $15.00 To cover the cost of students purchasing their own t-shirt All students will receive/use the supplies regardless of whether
Band Shirts required for orchestra, band, and choir performances. payment is made.
N/A PE Shirt $5.00 To cover the cost of purchasing required PE shirt. All students will receive the shirt regardless of whether
payment is made.
N/A PE Shorts $5.00 To cover the cost of purchasing required PE shorts. All students will receive the shorts regardless of whether
payment is made.
N/A Science 6/Science 7 $8.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable supplies including, | All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
Supplies but not limited to, materials for labs and specimens for payment is made.
dissections.
N/A Science 8 Supplies $8.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable supplies including, | All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
but not limited to, eyes for dissection and food for renewable | payment is made.
energy lab activity.
N/A Science Adventures $25.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable supplies for lab All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
Supplies activities including, but not limited to dissections, STEM payment is made.
activities and supplies for a robot hand to take home including
hot glue for the glue guns and cardboard.
N/A Spanish 1A/Spanish 2 $5.00 To cover the cost of purchasing expendable supplies including, | All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
Supplies but not limited to, churros, empanadas, readers, supplies for payment is made.
craft projects, and bread of the dead.
NA Student Planner $4.00 To cover the cost of a student purchasing a planner. All students will receive the supplies regardless of whether
payment is made.
Extracurricular Programs:
X National Junior Honor $15.00 To cover the cost of national chapter dues. Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Society (NJHS)

If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.
Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge

2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records

5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)

6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

X = No waiver

N/A = Not Applicable
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Waiver Description of Estimated

. - B - . .
Code* Fee/Charge® Fee/Charge Purpose of fee/charge and how it was derived Consequence if fee/charge is not paid

X Odyssey of the Mind $75.00°¢ To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
Odyssey of the Mind registration, competition fees, and
materials and supplies.

X Robotics $100.00°¢ To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
team registration, competition entry fees, t-shirts,
competition kits and general supplies.

X Science Olympiad $100.00°¢ To cover the cost of the program including, but not limited to, | Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
registration and operating costs for the club.

X Symphony Orchestra $20.00 To cover the cost of coaches’ fees for the after-school Students who do not pay will not be allowed to participate.
(SOFA) Symphony Orchestra festival.

A. If multiple courses and/or grade levels are listed, each course and/or grade level has a separate fee/charge.

B. Unless otherwise noted, the fee/charge is an estimate based on previous years’ costs and will not exceed the actual cost of the item and/or activity.

C. In addition to the participation fee, there may be additional voluntary activity fee and/or other charges, including but not limited to travel and registration costs and uniforms and other equipment. Additional charges are not subject to the waiver.
*

Waiver Code: Numbers corresponding to waiver categories for students eligible for free or reduced-price meals:

1 = Fees/charges related to the actual cost of textbooks and expendable supplies not provided free of charge 5 = Fees/charges for extracurricular activities and supplies (not including the District Athletic Participation Fee)
2 = Fees/charges for curricular enrichment activities and supplies 6 = District Athletic Participation Fee

3 = Fees/charges for testing and test preparation

4 = Fees/charges for transcripts and other student records X = No waiver N/A = Not Applicable
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